

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1684 OF 2002

SITA RAM SAH(DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LALL SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Nandini Sen,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1684 OF 2002

Sita Ram Sah (dead) by L.Rs.

...Appellants

Versus

Sohan Lall Sharma and Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER

It is stated that the parties have settled their dispute out of

Court and the terms of settlement have been filed in Court today. In that view of the matter, the appeal is disposed of on the agreed terms of settlement. The terms of settlement shall form a part of the record.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(P. SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
February 07, 2008.